## 505872836 01/21/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5919664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION OF AMERICA	01/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIECE FUTURE PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	45 MIDDLE ROAD #06-01	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	188954	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9380055

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jason.loh@piecefuture.com

Correspondent Name: JASON LOH

Address Line 1: 45 MIDDLE ROAD #06-01

Address Line 4: SINGAPORE, SINGAPORE 188954

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON LOH	
SIGNATURE:	/jason/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/21/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Transfer Document (Panasonic America)#page1.tif source=Transfer Document (Panasonic America)#page2.tif

PATENT 505872836 REEL: 051560 FRAME: 0912

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### TRANSFER DOCUMENTS

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20000 Mariner Avenue Suite 200, Torrance, CA 90503, USA ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns to Piece Future Pte. Ltd., a company having a place of business at 45 Middle Road #06-01 Singapore 188954 ("Assignee"), as of the date set forth below, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed in Exhibit A ("Assigned Patents"), and all cause of action, rights, and remedies arising under the Assigned Patents prior to, on or after the date set forth below and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of such Assigned Patents with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

**ASSIGNOR** 

By: Yoshiaki Tokuda

Title: Director, Member of the Board of

Panasonic Intellectual Property Corporation of America

Date: January 20th 2020

# Confidential

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **ASSIGNED PATENTS**

Family Number	Country	Patent Number
GP0392268	JP	4862080
	US	8181076
	CN	ZL200880024433.3
GP0403394	JP	5328810
	JP	5611412
	JP	5588542
	DE	2378392
	CN	ZL200980150013.4
	US	9204050
GP0622812	US	9380055
	CN	ZL201480022685.8

PATENT REEL: 051560 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 01/21/2020**